Table of Contents

25-003 Inventor - Combined Calculations

Section

1.

© © N oo o &>

Beam 1

Beam 3

Beam 19
Column Bm 15
Column Bm 23-2
Column Bm 24-2
Column Bm 25-2
Column Bm 26-2

Column Bm 27-2

10. Column Bm 28-2

11. Column Bm 32

12. Column Bm 33

13. Moment Frame 1

14. Moment Frame 2

Page

© 00 N o o0 >~ W N

—_ a4
o A~ WO DN =+ O



224"

b

5

14

DETAIL B
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

12'-7/8"

DETAIL C

1/4"

7m

[ 43'-0" -
B8 0 5
B Sr——r F \ o
S . 9
w © w
& POST - BM 1-1 's E E\o é POST - BM 1-2
= - - o ) k - -
T /_ K4 S N e j\
3 I S J
— —
2
OVERVIEW +
* SCALE 3/8" =1 A ]
6
**FIELD VERIFY ALL CUT LENGTHS**
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 516.000 in AISC - W 21x166 - 516 W-Shape
2 242.250 in AISC HSS - 5 x5 x 3/16 - 121.125 Square tube
3 8 ANSI B18.2.2 - 3/4 - 10, HNI Hex Nuts (Inch Series) Hex Nut
4 16 ANSI B18.22.1 - 3/4 - narrow - Type A Plain Washer (Inch )Type A and B
5 8 ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 3.25, HBI Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch)
6 1 POST BASE - BM 1-2
7 1 POST BASE PLATE - BM 1-1
8 2 POST CAP

DETAIL A

SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"
- | 5"

11/2u -

—3g — 14" —e

- 7

©

BHe"
Gf 4x

-\ SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

&
-

POST CAP
SCALE11/2"=1'

1/4"

DETAIL D
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

12%"

L 1% - P 8" 14"
X
Y |
—+—+o0 o
L%
i —+—+o0 o
i
SN
- POST BASE - BM 1-2
SCALE1 1/2" = 1"
SN
114" — = % 4" Py - 11" ‘;
& —
o)
4X
= EY
J & $4L

- 7n -

15" ——

POST BASE PLATE - BM 1-1
SCALE 1 1/2"=1"

- 3"

11"

[—— 3"




125" — ]

14"

DETAIL B
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

| 28'-0"
: 5
3
S S *
. -1 \ ¥l
\
SN
POST - BM 3-1 i{
- - =
- ~ POST - BM 3-2
3 N
5 N 5
N0 : i
O . o
w ~ w
- : g
=
B 5 ,-
S S
4 OVERVIEW L
% SCALE 3/8" = 1' 4
**FIELD VERIFY ALL CUT LENGTHS**
PARTS LIST 1/4"
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION !
1 336.000 in AISC - W 12x170 - 336 W-Shape
8 214.000 in AISC HSS - 5 x 5 x 3/16 - 107 Square tube
3 8 ANSI B18.2.2 - 3/4 - 10, HNI Hex Nuts (Inch Series) Hex Nut
4 16 ANSI B18.22.1 - 3/4 - narrow - Type A Plain Washer (Inch )Type A and B
5 8 ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 3.25, HBIL Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch) o
6 1 POST BASE - BM 3-2
7 1 POST BASE PLATE - BM 3-1
8 2 POST CAP

DETAIL A
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

- 2" & 8" ¢ |

&

- 7

BHe"
e{/i X

DETAIL C

DETAIL D
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

X
=
%
X
=
POST CAP
SCALE11/2" =1

2%6" —=—

- 125"

-l

— - "
~
- 11/2" - ry 8" 1]/2"
AN
o o
~ =
l o o
SN
- POST BASE - BM 3-2
SCALE11/2" =1'
SN
114" — = % 4" Py - 11" ‘;
& —
o)
4X
=] %
J @ ©—

- 7n -

POST BASE PLATE - BM 3-1
SCALE 1 1/2"=1"

- 3"

11"

[—— 3"




> DETAIL B
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"
el 148%4" —+

.
a

r— 123"

% "

DETAIL E
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

o 148%4" o ﬁ _ i\\z 'i\w ;\‘2
= \ 148%" < T h N
‘ \ — / \
! R ( ? . .
H S S$E "1
. Y | * % l KB 1 1
ﬁ N N\ ﬁ T X o) O 3 5 O @)
\_/ i i
| 2 L | |
9 N B | |
2 n J o - % | I
%r N / \ 2X
i’ N ° ? R N
5 - | |
OVERVIEW
SCALE 3/8" = 1' —é—
**¥FIELD VERIFY ALL CUT LENGTHS** — P ———

Beam 17 Hanger
SCALE11/2" =1'

o
1uﬂ h

DETAIL A
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

| ‘7’

DETAIL C 11"
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

1/4"

1/4"

DETAIL D
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

1" —e— ¢———— 8" —— e |-— 1"

AN "
T T

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 408.000 in AISC - W 24X84 - 408 W-Shape
2 146.250 in AISC HSS - 4 x 4 x 3/16 - 146.25 Square tube ? ji
3 266.250 in AISC HSS - 5 x 5 x 5/16 - 266.25 Square tube R A
4 8 ANSI B18.2.2 - 1/2 - 13, HNI Hex Nuts (Inch Series) Hex Nut 3 3
5 16 ANSI B18.22.1 - 1/2 - wide - Type A Plain Washer (Inch )Type A and B
6 8 ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 1/2-13 UNC - 2.5, HBI Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch)
7 2 Beam 17 Hanger *
8 1 POST BASE - BM 19-2 =,
9 1 POST BASE PLATE - BM 19-1
10 2 POST CAP

POST BASE - BM 19-2
SCALE11/2"=1'

+ +
S S

—————— 11"

11" —

N
!

POST CAP POST BASE PLATE - BM 19-1
SCALE11/2" =1 SCALE 1 1/2"=1"

11"

- 3"




JOO
‘IOO

P

/TN

-~ 121" =

DETAIL A
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

18"

2"
4x _\

11/2n N R 9" ® = 11/2"

%"—— f——

BASE PLATE
SCALE 1"=1'

67" 1.D. —=

13" —

-~ 123"

=
<
L
o
o
- : e
X : 3
[ =
5 5 '
~ o
w .
2
[an)
S
(2] =
X L
LN
™M
i
7T N -
’ ﬁ
| -
\
i
B
S~—»
25-003 Column Bm 15
SCALE 3/8=1'
**FIELD VERIFY ALL CUT LENGTHS**
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 146.625 in | AISC - W 12x35 - 146.625 W-Shape
2 4 ANSI B18.2.2 - 3/4 - 10, HNI Hex Nuts (Inch Series) Hex Nut
3 8 ANSI B18.22.1 - 3/4 - narrow - Type A Plain Washer (Inch )Type A and B
4 4 ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 8.5, HBI Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch)
5 1 BASE PLATE
6 1 BM 15 BEAM SEAT
7 4 BM 15 ROOF BEAM GUSSET
8 2 COLUMN CAP

ON

2

-~ 12l

F 18"

_

BM 15 BEAM SEAT
SCALE1" =1'

DETAIL B
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

-

%"—— f——

(e 6%" —

1/4"

Home

4»_7%'!

COLUMN CAP

SCALE11/2" =1

B
iy
_+_

_+_

UP 90° RY"
UP 90° RY"

++
4o

ke

121/16"
19%||

31%6"




JOO

'|OO

/’\

7T

132%" B.O. BASE PLATE TO B.O. BEAM

—©
\@ \._.l"LJ .

DETAIL A
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

fe—— 10" ——— %"4>

—— 121/2" —

SN
i
& !
E T o o
0 &
//"' \\
// Bh"
\ 4x \
\ — O
\ ' !
. ; 5
S
1" —= ¢—— Q" ——¢ w— 114"
BASE PLATE
SCALE 1"=1"
25-003 Column Bm 23-2
SCALE 3/8=1"
674" 1.D. —=
*¥FIELD VERIFY ALL CUT LENGTHS** - BT
T o o
PARTS LIST A
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ;ﬁ’
1 143.500 in |AISC - W 12x35 - 143.5 W-Shape - o o
2 4 ANSI B18.2.2 - 3/4 - 10, HNI Hex Nuts (Inch Series) Hex Nut i
3 8 ANSI B18.22.1 - 3/4 - narrow - Type A Plain Washer (Inch )Type A and B —_— —_—
4 4 ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 8.5, HBI Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch) BMSZgAZLEBEf\"i ?FAT
5 1 BASE PLATE
6 1 BM 23-2 BEAM SEAT
7 4 BM 23-2 FLOOR BEAM GUSSET
8 2 COLUMN CAP

DETAIL B

SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

- 6%" — -

a— G

COLUMN CAP
SCALE11/2" =1

f—— %"

Home

7\.&- BY"

¢ /4x
WT%L__%)_:Y ¢ _+___+_
- o 4
: A
i+
ne. |

=) :S. ;aw

313"




1 )/@ . 124" Home
/—\ 3

) ) H 674" I
o o //@ I
Y o | lo o o H
o | lo o o ONN
RO Oy |
R "
L || 10 ya ||
— N || : ||
o T e T 6%s" 1=
|
-— 1204" = - 1
% & DETAIL A 7 " *
ﬁ SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0 DETAIL B Fi 18" ——= 12"
d SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0" DETAIL C
4 SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0" " "
o ? .- ]_21/8" — 31/8" — - <——(> 65/16" 21/2 — k‘ ﬂ r-— 21/2
2 o -
N " X
™ E ©
= < ¢ % R59/16"/ 2/
~ o — 8 . 113" ——=
L 2
N " n ( \
. ————————— NS
@) COLUMN CAP ©
r.:Q SCALE11/2" =1' | | o~
NS
i = =
o XX X
—-N-— ™M ) - 12" - %u N ; x
N = | OO oo |
—-N-— ‘E = (o)} (o)}
. ¢ - s J3|
<C — ——
n % + [] Bl | /\J
O_ N A —— o | | oo
o 3/n ~ A
:\w F 1134" — BM 25-2 SFlc_glf)ERﬁIZ-\I\I/I‘GUSSET f
o = = o Z
— N [e0) = v—‘\v
— — — 13" 67/8" 1.D. |l 3/8" (o] t g e 237/16" I
¢%|l ¢
Y R s ++
! ] Py 3 B
XX o (@] o o
25-003 Column Bm 24-2 = i l X + _ + > =) + _ +
SCALE 3/8=1' 134" — 9" -— 114" L] |
BASE PLATE BM 24-2 BEAM SEAT 2" - -
SCALE 1"=1' SCALE 1" =1' TYP.
**FIELD VERIFY ALL CUT LENGTHS** = = = =
- — o \3 v_'\c:c: \‘,2
) "o - (o)) D)
PARTS LIST BN BN So a - o
QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION = N ) [
312.750 in | AISC - W 12x35 - 312.75 W-Shape L4 — el 674" el 14"
8 ANSI B18.2.2 - 3/4 - 10, HNI Hex Nuts (Inch Series) Hex Nut
16  |ANSI B18.22.1 - 3/4 - narrow - Type A Plain Washer (Inch )Type A and B | |
4 ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 11, HBI Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch) —+— —+— |;>°° Zol —+— —+— ° °
4 ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 8.5, HBI Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch) 5 o 2‘ S¢
1 |BASE PLATE - > 8 t o
1 |BM 24-2 BEAM SEAT _+_ %}j > 3 _+_ ° °
1 BM 24-2 FLOOR BEAM SEAT | | L
‘11 BM 24-2 ROOF BEAM GUSSET 3"% L A . ¢%..J »
BM 25-2 FLOOR BEAM GUSSET TYP. ) E 4x %7 4%
2 COLUMN CAP o™ BM 24-2 FLOOR BEAM SEAT
SCALE 1" =1'




= 120" Home
(10) - -
A—N T o[ P /\_ | o
o o ii ' '
/N T
@\A || 31"
o8 | ’
|| ¢%"
ON ya || % Yo
N Nl | @\ e | |
N -\ , , ' L UP 90° R%"
—— 124" —= ‘ f 18%¢" —
DETAIL A ‘ l ; 18"
= SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0" = 12"
< DEI—AIJ._ B| " DETAIL C ""‘\v
L SCALE 3/4" = 10 SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0" .
) " " UP 90° RY%"
e = ? - 1214" —» 34" —= —=—=6%s % 24" —=— % ﬂ 25" + 121%¢" 0° R%
G ‘o o i
= N AN = '_\‘D +
a 'I:'D ° E %" Zo R59/16" / 113/" *
(3 o é \ X 8 =, 33—
[00] 10)
" )
' § % 5 ﬂ COLUMN CAP - 2X
o0 SCALE11/2" =1' '\\00
o . ©
o Zn X I I
=\°° 'E fe—— 10" ——— %" — - m . =\°° :\w O
N b ¢ f < =
s s ] =2 le, o |
< A —A— 3 — a a
[a) o ) )
e @ - i L ~— _r . < S
:’\w ;\°° E‘D' ;?' BM 25-2 FLOOR BEAM GUSSET | | X
S § F 1134" SCALE 1" = 1' f
= S 67" 1.D. —= -— £
\‘r = 1/n
4X i . Y o~ — " " - SA -
( + - 13" ——= —><—3/8“ - o 8 <7237/16"4» ¢ 2 T‘} %"—><—
o
I
\ ! P
\ : : A+ ot
\ ¢ ,ﬁ %" '§ j} X
25-003 Column Bm 25-2 S~ 14" 9" -1 o o & 4x4 > > - -
= ! a a — i
SCALE 3/8=1 e l L .5 8 ~ _ ¢
**FIELD VERIFY ALL CUT LENGTHS** \NHD
BM 25-2 BEAM SEAT v:co
PARTS LIST SCALE 1" = I PP ‘
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION e i . TYP. S \
1 374.500 in | AISC - W 12x35 - 374.5 W-Shape . N N N 5 “o S "o .
2 8 ANSI B18.2.2 - 3/4 - 10, HNI Hex Nuts (Inch Series) Hex Nut N - pou
BM 25-2 FLOOR BEAM 47 SEAT
3 16 ANSI B18.22.1 - 3/4 - narrow - Type A Plain Washer (Inch )Type A and B ‘ ‘ L — e 674" o] L SCALE11/2" = 1'
4 4 ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 8.5, HBI Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch) | |
5 4 ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 9, HBI Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch) —+— —+— fe =] —+— —+—
6 1 BASE PLATE _ £ 3 o o
7 1 |BM 25-2 BEAM SEAT R s 8 t
8 1 BM 25-2 FLOOR BEAM 47 SEAT § | 3 S| z q
9 1 BM 25-2 FLOOR BEAM GUSSET * | | * T © ©
10 1 BM 25-2 FLOOR BEAM SEAT | T o L
11 4 BM 25-2 ROOF BEAM GUSSET TY%" % F K P% —
12 2 COLUMN CAP : P X %7 14" 4%

BM 25-2 FLOOR BEAM SEAT
SCALE 1" =1'




o o
10 o

- 120" =

[\

Home

" - " ya ||
| | ot
N —~~ =IO @‘ ! "
|l 12]/2|| I 18" %
DETAIL A 7 Ze 12"
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0" DETAIL B DETAIL C m\
il SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0" SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"
=<
% ? 121/8" » 31/8" I 21/2" — - k— ﬂ e 21/2"
o S !
m v *
(o)
- : | R +
3 = — 3 -1 4
'_ —
8 é "7 5|| 4—1 %Il 4—1 "; o] —
A COLUMN CAP '§>
—-N-— % - SCALE11/2" =1' | | N
S =N ;
- o nc
r")\w M |O [e] |
< o o o
= P> —— & & 1)
< ) o o
: : = s
o 2 | I -4
o = = L ~— 7. e °| | —Q
z 3 ] 7"
§ ¢3/" 113/8" » \7//L\ BM 25-ZSF(I:_§)&R1?E=AI‘II'GUSSEI' f
— 4 =
4x Y
T l e _xp 6%" 1.D.—= . .
- i 3/"
ﬁ fe—— 13" ——» 8 ¢
I
o o T X X
T z oA &
1]/2|| —— 9n l—— 11/2" =\eo ﬂ 4X é ?g
25-003 Column Bm 26-2 N o o o 3
SCALE 3/8=1" BASE PLATE i I _+_ I G A
SCALE 1"=1'
*%k - " f——
FIELD VERIFY ALL CUT LENGTHS** e B ST 2
. . SCALE 1" = 1" TYP.
PARTS LIST N N %o 5 & Se £g
= N > ‘N N o) o
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION =) — — ™ N — pon
1 335.250 in | AISC - W 12x35 - 335.25 W-Shape 1o 7 1o
2 8 ANSI B18.2.2 - 3/4 - 10, HNI Hex Nuts (Inch Series) Hex Nut N T s h *
3 16 ANSI B18.22.1 - 3/4 - narrow - Type A Plain Washer (Inch )Type A and B |= |
4 4 |ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 8.5, HBI Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch) + + X el + + T
5 4 ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 9, HBI Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch) = 2 Sc © © .
6 1 |BASE PLATE N a o . BN
-] o 6] —
8 1 BM 25-2 FLOOR BEAM GUSSET _+_ %J | S| _+_ — o o
7 1 |BM 26-2 BEAM SEAT | | | L i
9 1 |BM 26-2 FLOOR BEAM SEAT 3 % F A v —/ I——
10 4 BM 26-2 ROOF BEAM GUSSET TYP. _ E ax % 14" 4%
11 2 COLUMN CAP « BM 26-2 FLOOR BEAM SEAT

SCALE 1" =1'




1 ) n
+)/G> m 1 la— 121/2 — S
(o

o7 N o w\@ ii
A—1\ I o o / A\ : o
\ odtl
o o |
/N /~ N " @)
N | _
‘-~.—|’ " ¢%u
N _'N'_ N .\/\. @ + 69/16'. ii
—TNT i : ) . UP 90° R%"
N 7\ N - 124" —= DETAIL B % 18%4¢" 0° R%
< o BEE;I';-\“I'!_zAI'_O" SCALE 3/4" = 10" | Fi 18" 4% ) F— - 44
< X - | N
% 7 o \\ l \/ SCAIBEE;/AAII'!- Cl' 0"
: = 1 o Rl/n
: g / o o —? e 121/8" —— 31/8" [ R 65/16“ k‘ i 21/2n I k‘ ﬂ e 21/2n 1213/16" up 90_ R/g
o o ¢ ©
2 o / 3 3 !
3 % k ' st | 11%" * %
(%2 \ R - ( f—| A 4u —
~— o \ 5|| 4—1 ‘—H_; ]/4" \\O
w\ % Y 2X
QN
< -
m | COLUMN (.:.Af . B '\\oo
z = i \ ] _ SCALE11/2" = 1 ) )
LLi Ll o I Z N I |
e} m : AN i @)
o: N —-N-— C): NS N ~— - 12" - %n ) i\‘x’ :\oo
m m ;\ ¢ m m 0"
S TV e N e + ] g B N
[te) o) H ——— NS ‘ <)) e} ‘
- - 2 o o
— — — o] -]
O
// ~\ _ } L | L =} i i - S
L I ]
/ ﬁ 8 BM 25-2 FLOOR BEAM GUSSET
\ 113" SCALE 1" = 1" f ~— 51" —=—
\ BY" 67%" 1.D. —= —-— % ~— 2% =
\ } 4X .~ 13" =] —— - 3" o © N — " T“u’ %..4—_7
\\ —+— 5 N ¢
\ C ﬁ T ¢ [
~—— f o o u _¢_
: - R +4 T
Se ir 3¢ 8
“:'. ¢3/n i i 2\
25-003 Column Bm 27-2 194" —=— 9" - 134" o o Z LY o - :
SCALE 3/8=1" l 1 x g R - - =
/ ] L8 s _
**FIELD VERIFY ALL CUT LENGTHS** T Tt —+— -5 —+— - —+— R
BM 27-2 BEAM SEAT ! AN
PARTS LIST Zrapemn st y F X
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION =\33 =\33 - TYP ‘ R —— \ )
1 302.250 in | AISC - W 12x35 - 302.25 W-Shape i N N 5 - . - - .
R o ~— ~— ™M o \:g v_'\oo \ug - 6 »
2 10 ANSI B18.2.2 - 3/4 - 10, HNI Hex Nuts (Inch Series) Hex Nut N o) o
. i ™M BM 25-2 FLOOR BEAM 45 SEAT
3 20 ANSI B18.22.1 - 3/4 - narrow - Type A Plain Washer (Inch )Type A and B ‘ ‘ SCALE11/2" = 1'
4 2 ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 7, HBI Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch) | | m %F 674" ﬁ% 1
5 4 | ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 8.5, HBI Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch) —+— —+— gl —+— —+—
6 4 ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 9, HBI Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch) . S‘ = o o
7 1 |BASE PLATE 3 s 8 t
8 1 BM 25-2 FLOOR BEAM 45 SEAT ; | % % | . ‘“{’:{
10 1 BM 25-2 FLOOR BEAM GUSSET | | o © o
9 1 |BM 27-2 BEAM SEAT | T 7 L
11 1 BM 27-2 FLOOR BEAM SEAT TYBI»D" % F o B% ————
12 4 |BM 27-2 ROOF BEAM GUSSET : i X }— 14" —ﬂ
13 2 COLUMN CAP BM 27-§ gk&o;z” B:Eq!VI SEAT




JOO
‘IOO

PN

117%" B.0O. BASE PLATE TO B.O. BEAM

/TN
Eia

SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

12"

o

-

18"

5
[e))
o
~ in
i
/"‘\
711N L
i 1
1L
\ :
S~—
25-003 Column Bm 28-2
SCALE 3/8=1"
**FIELD VERIFY ALL CUT LENGTHS**
PARTS LIST
ITEM Q1Y PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 128.375 in | AISC - W 12x35 - 128.375 W-Shape
2 4 ANSI B18.2.2 - 3/4 - 10, HNI Hex Nuts (Inch Series) Hex Nut
3 8 ANSI B18.22.1 - 3/4 - narrow - Type A Plain Washer (Inch )Type A and B
4 4 ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 8.5, HBI Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch)
5 1 BASE PLATE
6 1 BM 28-2 BEAM SEAT
7 4 BM 28-2 ROOF BEAM GUSSET
8 2 COLUMN CAP

o%"
Ly
1" —= Lg"AJ 11"

f
_ o I o
Y
(-] o
© TEE
\\"4 .,4
||
L0
.\/\. _.:!:._
— 12]/2" —
DETAIL A

%"—— f——

BASE PLATE
SCALE 1"=1"

13"

—— ]_21/2" —

DETAIL B
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

f—— 6%" —

-~ 1%

ra— G ——

COLUMN CAP

SCALE11/2" =1

Home

674" 1.D. —= r-— .
30 . 5 oY
<—/8 =~ 4
¢ /4X
o T
i o (22
2] ) o
- g 8
o l o a
+ -+ —r+ -+
]
BM 28-2 BEAM SEAT 2" —— -
SCALE 1" =1' TYP
=) g NS
S )
L

313/16"




(190%6")

o o
o O

<<

178%" B.O. BASE PLATE TO B.O. BEAM

L e ]

25-003 Column Bm 32

-~ 121" =

e 12"

DETAIL A
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

%"—— f——

Bh"
4X _\

18"

14" —= 15" = 1l"

1]/2|| = @ 9n ® |- 11/2"

SCALE 3/8= 1' BASE PLATE
SCALE 1"=1'
**FIELD VERIFY ALL CUT LENGTHS**
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 189.000 in [AISC - W 12x35 - 189 W-Shape
2 4 ANSI B18.2.2 - 3/4 - 10, HNI Hex Nuts (Inch Series) Hex Nut
3 8 ANSI B18.22.1 - 3/4 - narrow - Type A Plain Washer (Inch )Type A and B
4 4 ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 8.5, HBI Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch)
5 1 BASE PLATE
6 1 BM 32 BEAM SEAT
7 4 BM 32 ROOF BEAM GUSSET
8 2 COLUMN CAP

_—1204" =

Home

[\

DETAIL B
" SCALE 3/4" = 10"

. 61/4"

Lﬁ6%"

a— 5" —

COLUMN CAP
SCALE11/2"=1'

674" 1.D. —= ~-—

13"

—————/

BM 32 BEAM SEAT
SCALE1"=1'

————3/8"

— 13" —
UP 90° RY4"
UP 90° RY;"

+ -+
+ -+

121/16"
191/8"

31%6"




(131%6")

= ()

o

o

S
v

119%4" B.0O. BASE PLATE TO B.O. BEAM

25-003 Column Bm 33

)

-~ 121" =

DETAIL A

SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

e 12"

%ll »

14" —= 15" = 1l"

\__’
¢1/2||
4X \
1]/2|| = @ 9n p l—— 11/2"

SCALE 3/8= 1' BASE PLATE
SCALE 1"=1'
**FIELD VERIFY ALL CUT LENGTHS**
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 130.625 in [AISC - W 12x35 - 130.625 W-Shape
2 4 ANSI B18.2.2 - 3/4 - 10, HNI Hex Nuts (Inch Series) Hex Nut
3 8 ANSI B18.22.1 - 3/4 - narrow - Type A Plain Washer (Inch )Type A and B
4 4 ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 8.5, HBI Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch)
5 1 BASE PLATE
6 1 BM 33 BEAM SEAT
7 4 BM 33 ROOF BEAM GUSSET
8 2 COLUMN CAP

@,
2

_—1204" =

[\

F 18"

f—— 6%" —

4—5"——

DETAIL B
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

» . %Il

e

COLUMN CAP
SCALE11/2"=1'

-

- e 674" 1.D.

————3/8"

Home

— 13" ——
T (@] (@]
X
~
- o o
i e ——
BM 33 BEAM SEAT
. SCALE 1" =1'
-Q_ 3/n
Y %
¢ 4X
R e
) ‘ % ~
2] o o
it .-
l o o
ST
2" —=— F
TYP
=) G NS
) 9
—

31%6"




I___I_::T‘:Nt:: |::: -= - . ;(io__l 2X NAILER BOARD Home
:|°| H 0 T > Copg I !
=== === == == ===

| Lo J °—-!_|———=—‘=‘———— _________I_'Il_o__lf_o | 2X NAILER BOARD

| L
LL L] L1l

172 1/16" OVERALL WIDTH
| 3 SIDES

194" BEAM LENGTH
2X NAILER. ATTACH

W/ 1/2"@ @ 24" O.C.
| |

3" OVERLAP

\ \ 5 3 SIDES *
= = — S
2X NAILER. ATTACH i
W/ 1/2"% @ 24" O.C.
3 SIDES
6 R 162" &
il '\' 2X NAILER BOARD
= T
Q & '\, *WELDING AND ASSEMBLY SIMILAR DETALL B
o =
3 g ON BOTH SIDES SCALE 3/4" = 10"
=
g = 2X NAILER. ATTACH
3 e p W/ 1/2'G @ 24" O.C.
S -~ 15—
% - 2X NAILER. ATTACH > 5
- * - 11" —¢ |- 2"
/_ W/ 1/2'@ @ 24" O.C. I i ———
o
2X NAILER BOARD | % 1 I
% * I s | © O—J—r || lI
w & | -1 (-]
Zh -
17'-11" BASE PLATES =8u I R —
RS ng" = |
(OUTSIDE TO OUTSIDE) o]
2X NAILER BOARD h L; © O | 1]
2X6 P.T. SILL W/ MIN. 1/2" X 10" ]
ANCHOR BOLTS @ 72" 0.C. W/ | | 6 M ~
12 MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT & NOT MORE I .
THAN 12" FROM CORNERS & ENDS LAy I_ CO';,'ICEREFE I
—
. . B I
/Gf 2X NAILER BOARD
I 154" b
OVERVIEW 180"
SCALE 3/8" = 1'
DETAIL C
|— —| SCALE 3/4" = 10"
_> C <—
**FIELD VERIFY ALL CUT LENGTHS** (2)
PARTS LIST L [4
ITEM |QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION |_
1 |28 |[1/2"x1-1/2" Welded Stud 1/2" x 1-1/2" Welded Stud
2 8 3/4" X 10" Anchor Bolt |
3 |1 |AISC-W 10x19 - 194 W-Shape * |_ _|
4 |2 |AISC- W 6x12 - 156.5 W-Shape
5 |8 |ANSIB18.2.2 - 3/4 - 10, HHNI Hex Nuts (Inch Series) Heavy Hex Nut | |
6 |4 |ANSIB18.2.2-3/4- 10, HNI Hex Nuts (Inch Series) Hex Nut |_ _|
7 8 ANSI B18.22.1 - 3/4 - narrow - Type A Plain Washer (Inch )Type A and B | |
8 2 ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 2, HBIL Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch)
9 |2 |ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 2.25, HBI Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch) | J‘I— J S -
10 2 MF1 - 001 Cap Plate | | ]
11 |4 [MF1-002 Stiffner Plate ! !
12 |2 |MF1-005 POST BASE PLATE |_ | ' — = '
13 2 MFI - 003 Angle Steel
14 |4 |MFI- 004 L3x2x1/4




- "

B% X"

:
o
MF1 - 001
SCALE 1/2
- 4" - %u - -
L
N
- o ,
MFI - 003
SCALE 1/2
15"
e o 1 '
A
N %

4n

- U

- %u

ft—————————— 5

>

L —

- 17/8"

- 1%u T — 1

f———————————— 5

415/16" l - %u

MF1 - 002
SCALE 1/2

6"

- 154"

3n 114" .

B% 2X"

MFI - 004
SCALE 1/2

17/8"

— - Y

Vi —— -—

Home

- 3

o »




Home

2 N ﬁ)@ 2X NAILER BOARD
= i "

— - - - - - _—— —_———
— —! —_— —_— —— —— —
= © I ) = ° A ° ° ° o, .II L I ° |
% =|| = — = - == == == == ='I = ||= 2X NAILER BOARD
o ° ° °
— | ) HF_ — —_— —_— ——— ! ' -
L — I |
—— 16"
| 10'-6 1/16" OVERALL WIDTH
| 114" BEAM LENGTH
5 2X NAILER. ATTACH o
- / W/ 1/2"@ @ 24" O.C.
1/n
i I u 3% ﬂ %
‘ ‘
— — — 8
2X NAILER. ATTACH
W/ 1/2'@ @ 24" O.C. 4L
6" 56" 6"
- 2X NAILER BOARD
= = N
[G]
Z 2 *WELDING AND ASSEMBLY SIMILAR DETAIL B
- w
- . ON BOTH SIDES SCALE 3/4" = 10"
g 3
3 e 2X NAILER. ATTACH
So S 4 " "
S ° W/ 1/2'¢ @ 24" O.C. \
3 9
L
2X NAILER. ATTACH
/_ W/ 1/2'@ @ 24" O.C. —— —— -
1L
) o 1 1
w
zh
11'-3" BASE PLATES | Sl
(OUTSIDE TO OUTSIDE) —_— 'IJ nEE
| | ©
o —11
2X6 P.T. SILL W/ MIN. 1/2" X 10" - — I ——=
ANCHOR BOLTS @ 72" 0.C. W/ |
1 MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT & NOT MORE 16" MIN
THAN 12" FROM CORNERS & ENDS CONCRETE
L _PER __ _| _I
F 3 A F 3 A
OVERVIEW
e SCALE 3/8" = 1 pﬁ 2X NAILER BOARD
|- 1'-4" g-g" 14" )
DETAIL C
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"
o
_> C <—
**FIELD VERIFY ALL CUT LENGTHS**
PARTS LIST
ITEM |QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION |_
1 |22 |1/2"x1-1/2" Welded Stud 1/2" x 1-1/2" Welded Stud |
2 8 3/4" X 10" Anchor Bolt | |
3 |1 |AISC-w10x19- 114 W-Shape |_ _|
4 |2 |AISC-W 6x12 - 156.5 W-Shape
5 |8 |ANSIB18.2.2 - 3/4 - 10, HHNI Hex Nuts (Inch Series) Heavy Hex Nut | |
6 |4 |ANSIB18.2.2-3/4- 10, HNI Hex Nuts (Inch Series) Hex Nut I |— —|
7 8 ANSI B18.22.1 - 3/4 - narrow - Type A Plain Washer (Inch )Type A and B | | |
8 2 ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 2, HBIL Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch)
9 |2 | ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 3/4-10 UNC - 2.25, HBI Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch) J‘I— 4 1 -
10 2 MF2 - 001 Cap Plate | I I
11 |4 [MF2-002 Stiffner Plate
13 |2 [MF2-003 Angle Steel | — p— —!
14 |4 |MF2-004 L3x2x1/4
12 |2 [MF2-005 POST BASE PLATE




- "

B% X"

:
o
MF2 - 001
SCALE 1/2
- 4" - %u - -
L
N
- o ,
MF2 - 003
SCALE 1/2
15"
e o 1 '
A
N %

4n

5/8" »

- U

ft—————————— 5

>

L —

- 17/8"

- 1%u T — 1

f———————————— 5

415/16" l - %u

MF2 - 002
SCALE 1/2

6"

- 154"

3n 114" .

B% 2X"

MF2 - 004
SCALE 1/2

17/8"

— - Y

Vi —— -—

Home

- 3

o »




	Table of Contents
	Beam 1
	Beam 3
	Beam 19
	Column Bm 15
	Column Bm 23-2
	Column Bm 24-2
	Column Bm 25-2
	Column Bm 26-2
	Column Bm 27-2
	Column Bm 28-2
	Column Bm 32
	Column Bm 33
	Moment Frame 1
	Moment Frame 2

